SET3643
1
3-Channel Ultra High Efficiency
LED Driver
FEATURES
 High efficiency 1.33x charge pump
 Quad-mode charge pump: 1x, 1.33x, 1.5x, 2x
 Drives up to 3 LEDs at 32mA each

 Digital Still Cameras
 Handheld Devices
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Marking
SET3643HV2-T2 TDFN-12 3 x 3(1) HABF
SET3643HV2-GT2 TDFN-12 3 x 3(2) HABG
SET3643HV3-T2 TQFN-16 3 x 3(1) JAAE
SET3643HV3-GT2 TQFN-16 3 x 3(2) JAAF
SET3643HL1-T2 XQFN-12 2.5 x 2.5(1) LB
Notes:
(1) Matte-Tin Plated Finish (RoHS-compliant)
(2) NiPdAu Plated Finish (RoHS-compliant)
(3) Quantity per reel is 2000
For Ordering Information details, see page 16.
DESCRIPTION
The product SET3643 is a high efficiency
fractional charge pump that can drive up to three
LEDs programmable by a one wire digital interface.
The inclusion of a 1.33x fractional charge pump mode
increases device efficiency by up to 10% over